
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA 
UTILITIES COMMISSION 

RALEIGH 

DOCKET NO. EC-23, SUB 50 

BEFORE THE NORTH CAROLINA UTILITIES COMMISSION 

In the Matter of: 

BLUE RIDGE ELECTRIC 
MEMBERSHIP CORPORATION, 

Petitioner, 

v. 
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 
PROPERTIES LLC, 

Res ondent. 

NOTICE 
OF 

FIRM NAME CHANGE 

TO THE NC UTILITIES COMMISSION AND ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST: 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the law firm of Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice, LLP 

has changed its firm name to Womble Bond Dickinson (US) LLP effective immediately. The 

remainder of the address is unchanged. 

This the 1st day of November, 2017. 

ar # 1 76) 
Matthew F. Tilley (N Bar# 0125) 
Womble Bond Dickinson S) LLP 
One Wells Fargo Center, uite 3500 
301 South College Street 
Charlotte, North Carolina 28202-6037 
(704) 331-4943 
Debbie.Harden@wbd-us.com 
Matthew.Tilley@wbd-us.com 



Pressly M. Millen (NC Bar# 16178) 
Womble Bond Dickinson (US), LLP 
555 Fayetteville Street, Suite 1100 
Raleigh, North Carolina 27601 
(919) 755-2135 
Press.Millen@wbd-us.com 

Charlotte A. Mitchell (NC Bar # 34106) 
Law Office of Charlotte Mitchell, PLLC 
PO Box 26212 
Raleigh, North Carolina 27611 
(919) 260-9901 
cmitchell@lawofficecm.com 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned certifies that he has served a copy of the foregoing NOTICE OF FIRM 
NAME CHANGE upon the parties of record in this proceeding, or their attorneys, by electronic 
mail as follows: 

Marcus W. Trathen 
Brooks Pierce 
Wells Fargo Capital Center 
150 Fayetteville Street, Suite 1700 
Raleigh, N.C. 27601 
(919)-839-0300 
mtrathen@brookspierce.com 

Gardner F. Gillespie 
J. Aaron George 
Caffie A. Ross 
Sheppard Mullin Richter & Hampton 
2099 Pennsylvania Ave. NW, Suite 100 
Washington D.C. 20006 
(202)-747-1900 
ggillespie@sheppardmullin.com 
ageorge@sheppardmullin.com 
cross@sheppardmullin.com 

This 1st day ofNovember, 2017. 


